QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARINGS: 27-28 May 2013
IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(BE13/0247) PROGRAM — 1.1: Visa and Migration

Senator Cash (Written) asked:

For how many visa subclasses is the option of electronic lodgement currently
available?

Answer:

Electronic Lodgement is currently available for 27 visa subclasses.

A table of visa subclasses that have electronic lodgement as an option are
shown in Attachment A.



Attachment A

Visa subclasses with electronic lodgement as at 31 May 2013.

Visa
subclass
132

155
157
186

187

188

189
190
417
457
462
476
485
488
489

570
571
572
573
574
575
601
651
676

Visa
Class
EA

BB
BB
EN

RN

EB

Sl
SN
TZ
ucC
us
VF
VC
uw
SP

TU
TU
TU
TU
TU
TU
ub
TV
TR

Subclass Description

Business Talent

- Significant Business History stream

- Venture Capital Entrepreneur stream
Five year resident return

Three month resident return

Employer Nomination Scheme

- Temporary Residence Transition stream
- Direct Entry Stream

- Labour Agreement Stream

Regional Sponsored Migration Scheme

- Temporary Residence Transition stream
- Direct Entry StBE13/0247 ream

- Labour Agreement Stream

Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional)
- Business Innovation stream

- Business Innovation Extension stream

- Investment stream

- Significant Investor stream

- Significant Investor Extension stream

Skilled — Independent

Skilled - Nominated

Working Holiday (Temporary)
Temporary Work (Skilled)

Work and Holiday (Temporary)

Skilled - Recognised Graduate (offshore)
Skilled - Graduate (onshore)
Superyacht Crew

Skilled — Regional (Provisional)

- First Provisional Visa stream

- Second Provisional Visa stream
Independent ELICOS sector

Schools sector

Vocational education and training sector
Higher education sector

Postgraduate Research Sector
Non-award Sector

Electronic Travel Authority

eVisitor

Tourist



887
888

988

VB
EC

M

Skilled - Regional (offshore)

Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent)
- Business Innovation stream

- Investment stream

- Significant Investor stream

Maritime Crew



