QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARINGS: 27-28 May 2013

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(BE13/0247) PROGRAM – 1.1: Visa and Migration

Senator Cash (Written) asked:

For how many visa subclasses is the option of electronic lodgement currently available?

Answer:

Electronic Lodgement is currently available for 27 visa subclasses.

A table of visa subclasses that have electronic lodgement as an option are shown in <u>Attachment A</u>.

Attachment A

Visa subclasses with electronic lodgement as at 31 May 2013.

Visa subclass	Visa Class	Subclass Description
132	EA	Business Talent - Significant Business History stream - Venture Capital Entrepreneur stream
155 157 186	BB BB EN	Five year resident return Three month resident return Employer Nomination Scheme - Temporary Residence Transition stream - Direct Entry Stream - Labour Agreement Stream
187	RN	Regional Sponsored Migration Scheme - Temporary Residence Transition stream - Direct Entry StBE13/0247 ream - Labour Agreement Stream
188	EB	Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) - Business Innovation stream - Business Innovation Extension stream - Investment stream - Significant Investor stream - Significant Investor Extension stream
189 190 417 457 462 476 485 488 489	SI SN TZ UC US VF VC UW SP	Skilled - Independent Skilled - Nominated Working Holiday (Temporary) Temporary Work (Skilled) Work and Holiday (Temporary) Skilled - Recognised Graduate (offshore) Skilled - Graduate (onshore) Superyacht Crew Skilled - Regional (Provisional) - First Provisional Visa stream - Second Provisional Visa stream
570 571 572 573 574 575 601 651 676	TU TU TU TU TU TU TU TTU TTU TTU TTO TTO	Independent ELICOS sector Schools sector Vocational education and training sector Higher education sector Postgraduate Research Sector Non-award Sector Electronic Travel Authority eVisitor Tourist

887	VB	Skilled - Regional (offshore)
888	EC	Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent)
		- Business Innovation stream
		- Investment stream
		- Significant Investor stream
988	ZM	Maritime Crew